

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Minnesota industry is a leader among national industries providing unequalled quality

in the products produced, and assures diligent attention to quality assurance,

ultimately benefitting the consumer; and

WHEREAS: The resulting product quality achievements are a source of growing pride to all

citizens in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The contributions made by those concerned with quality assurance have stimulated

similar motivation among other citizens in whatever vocations they may be engaged in;

WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota wishes to further promote the ideals of quality assurance as

applied to all products for all consumers everywhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the first week of May to be

> QUALITY-THE UNIVERSAL EQUATION FOR EXCELLENCE WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-eighth day of January in the year of our ord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred the state the state the one hundred the state t vear

hundred

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILED APR 2 1987

Gran anderson Howe

SECRETARY OF STATE